505964500 03/12/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6011207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOON GUEN PARK	02/03/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	06797
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION
Name: Street Address:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION  12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16816788				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421724

Email: jere.valles@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: JERE VALLES/MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF) Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER, SUITE 28

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068949-6207-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE VALLES
SIGNATURE:	/Jere Valles/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT REEL: 052160 FRAME: 0128**  source=068949\_6207\_US\_ASS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052160 FRAME: 0129

# ASSIGNMENT (Sole Inventor)

				612.65	v. 1207 cresce 3				
2206-200 "Inventor OF FUE	3, 80, Dongbs "), has invente L CELL and e havin bearie	ick 7-ro, God certain ne xecuted the gan path or guy.	ibeung-gu, ow and usefu refore an ap declaration ont Applicati	Yongin-si, G) Il improvemen plication for L executed on a on No.	etters Patent of ven date herew and filed	63, Repu TCONT: the Units ith.	blic of Kore ROL SYSTE ad States and	a (hereinaftei M AND CON	termed TROL METHOL
at 12, Her the Repub termed "A disclosed collective	otteung-re, Se otic of Korea, I Assignee(s)"), therein, and in ly hereinafter	eche-gu, S naving a pla is desirous nand to all s termed "san	eoul 06797, ice of busine of acquiring embodiment d invention"	Republic of I ess at 12, Heal the entire right s of the invent ), and in and t	Korea, and (2) I leung-ra, Seac it, title and inter	GA MO' ho-gu, Se rest in and conceive stents, im	FORS COR saul #6797, I I to said appl d, made or d rentor's corti	PORATION Republic of It ication and th iscovered by ficates and of	said Inventor (all
	NOW, THERE n full from sai			of good and	valuable consid	eration as	sknowledged	by said Inve	ntor to have been
(a) in and Internation and all par- each and o	to said applica nal Conventio tents granted c every patent g	ition and sa n for the Pr n said inve- ranted on ar	id invention; otection of I ation in the I ny applicatio	; (b) in and to i ndustrial Prop United States (	ill rights to app city or otherwis or any foreign c ivision, substitu	ly for fors se; (c) in ountry, in	rign patents o and to any ar soluding each	on said invent id all applicat and every ap	nt, title and interest ion pursuant to the ions filed and any plication filed and applications; and
enjoy to the specification (a) for per filing and prosecution invention; including infringements.	ne fullest exter ventor shall in- ions, declaration fecting in said prosecuting st ag applications and (f) for leg without limits	it the right is the right in the prompins or other Assignes (substitute, differ reissuagal proceed tion opposition action opposition	title and inte of production papers, and ) the right, ti visional, cor noe of any s ings involvintion proceed ons; provided	rest herein con n of pertinent f other assistan- tle and interes itinuing or add aid patents; (e ng said inventi lings, cancella	iveyed in the U acts and docum ce all to the exte t herein convey litional applicat ) for interferent on and any app lion proceeding	nited Statents, giving the control of the control o	tes and foreigng of testimo and necessary a prosecuting aring said inversing said inversion are priority protherefor and a contests, pu	in countries, ny, execution or desirable b any of said a cention; (d) fo ceedings invo- any patents g blic use proc	olving said ranted thereon,
3 and other assigns.					shall inure to t I inventor, his c				iccessors, assigns ntatives and
	Said I nt, contract, or				esent that he or	she has n	ot entered an	id will not en	er into any
1	N WITNESS	WHEREOF	, the said In	ventor has exe	cuted and deliv	ered this	instrument to	) said Assigni	e(s) as follows:
					PARK, Jo	on Guen			
15	2020.	02 03			PARK	Jose	Guen		
Date:	Siate of			Ä				***************************************	
	County of		) 38	Ÿ					
	signature on the o	abconero din person	No the within his man, or the entiry upon againg paragraph is:	pearsy of report species	appeased to me that hatche exocut our exted, accounse the his	, who prov ed the sector in t discinsent - Lices	ed to one on the basis isober multarized my its under PENALTY	of satisfictory eviden entity (res), and diet by OF PEHSIARY mades a	te bibe Bisétice he feux
			a commence de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición de la composición del composición de la composición del composición del composición del composición d		WITNESS on hierd at Netgy Public	e nitivial cesi			

DB1/63677979,1

**RECORDED: 03/12/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 052160 FRAME: 0130